A reliable source of energy.
Our NYM installation cable is a true everyday hero.
Made in Schwerin.
Outside the beautiful city of Schwerin, one of the world’s largest E&I plants is situated. In these modern
facilities our skilled co-workers are manufacturing 150.000.000 metres of NYM cables – every year!
And we will continue to do so. To make sure we have everything we need to serve you, we also have our
Research & Development department for energy cables located at this Centre of Excellence.

Global data
Brand ECONYM500
Type designation NYM
Standard DIN VDE 0250-204
Construction product regulation
(CPR)
CPR acc. to DIN EN 50575,
class and DoP code see data
table below, DoP see
CPR fire class Eca
CPR DoPCode 1000853
Mechanical characteristics
Bending radius 4 x D, fixed installation
Thermal parameters
Max. operating temperature
of the conductor
70 °C
Max. short circuit temperature of
the conductor
160 °C <= 300mm²
Laying temperature min. 5 °C
Electrical parameters
Rated voltage 300/500 V
Max. permissible operating
voltage AC
0,550 kV
Max. permissible operating
voltage DC
0,825 kV
NYM installation cable
Chemical parameters
Performance against fire
Flame retardant in accordance
to DIN EN 60332-1-2
Construction characteristics
Conductor
Bare copper acc. to
DIN EN 60228
Insulation PVC, leadfree
Core identification
Colours of cores acc. to
DIN VDE 0293-308.
1 core: NYM-O black;
NYM-J green yellow
3 cores: NYM-O brown, black, grey
NYM-J green yellow, blue, brown
4 cores: NYM-O blue, brown, black,
grey; NYM-J green yellow, brown,
black, grey
5 cores: NYM-J green yellow, blue,
brown, black, grey
Multicore: NYM-O black with white
numbers; NYM-J black with white
numbers, one core green yellow
(N)YM-J black with white numbers,
one core green yellow based on
DIN VDE 0250-204.
Outer sheath
AFUMEX SPECIAL-sheath,
leadfree
Outher sheath color Light grey